### DARRAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

#### **CYNGOR GYMUNED CWM DARRAN**

Ms. A. J. Pallister
Clerk to the Council / Clerc Y Cyngor
84 Ffordd y Draen
Parc Derwen
Coity
Bridgend
Mid Glamorgan
CF35 6DQ
Mobile. 07891627754
Email:darranvalleycc@outlook.com
Website:-

www.darranvalleycommunitycouncil.org.uk

## Dear Member.

Your attendance is requested at the next meeting of the above Community Council. The meeting is remote using Microsoft Teams during the Covid-19 pandemic. To access the meeting: Click here to join the meeting

# The date of the meeting is this Thursday 3rd December 2020 at 6.00 pm.

Yours sincerely, Amanda Pallister Clerk to Darran Valley Community Council

# Agenda for 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2020 Standing agenda items

- 1. 18:00 to 18:10. Public Session
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. Declarations of interest.
- 4. To approve and confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 5th November 2020 (below).
- 5. Matters Arising from the 5th November 2020 meeting of Council.
- 6. Planning Applications.
- 7. To receive Community Council Correspondence.
- 8. Approval of Community Council Payments.
- 9. To receive a report from Gwent Police and / or Caerphilly CBC Community Safety Team.